PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6318625

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECT APPLICATION NO. FROM 29/709,409 TO 29/709,408 previously recorded on Reel 053014 Frame 0852. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST. | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 506129411 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| TOMASZ SCIURKA | 03/10/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IT KONTRAKT SP.ZO.O. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | UL. GWIAZDZISTA 66 | |
| City: | WROCLAW | |
| State/Country: | POLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 54-413 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29709408 |
| Application Number: | 29709410 |
| Application Number: | 29709411 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)225-1128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-251-6721

Email: stephanie.schulman@roche.com

STEPHANIE SCHULMAN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4300 HACIENDA DR.

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P35691-US/US-1/US-2 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SUJA SUBRAMANIAM |
| SIGNATURE: | /SUJA SUBRAMANIAM/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/25/2020 |

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 053893 FRAME: 0754

506271878

source=P35691_CoverSheet Original_Inv to IT Kontrakt#page1.tif source=TomaszSciurkatoITKontrakt_Assignment#page1.tif source=TomaszSciurkatoITKontrakt_Assignment#page2.tif source=TomaszSciurkatoITKontrakt_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053893 FRAME: 0755

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6167240

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| TOMASZ SCIURKA | 03/10/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IT KONTRAKT SP.ZO.O. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | UL. GWIAZDZISTA 66 | |
| City: | WROCLAW | |
| State/Country: | POLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 54-413 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29709409 |
| Application Number: | 29709410 |
| Application Number: | 29709411 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)225-1128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-251-6721

Email: stephanie.schulman@roche.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE SCHULMAN Address Line 1: 4300 HACIENDA DR.

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P35691-US/US-1/US-2 | |
|---|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SUJA SUBRAMANIAM |
| SIGNATURE: | /SUJA SUBRAMANIAM/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/23/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=TomaszSciurkatoITKontrakt (6)#page1.tif source=TomaszSciurkatoITKontrakt (6)#page2.tif source=TomaszSciurkatoITKontrakt (6)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053893 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Tomasz Ściurka, a citizen of Poland, while cooperating with IT Kontrakt sp. z o.o., as its subcontractor c/o IT Kontrakt sp. z o.o. ul. Gwiaździsta 66. 54-413 Wrocław Poland

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Maciej LASKOWSKI, a citizen of Poland, while employed by Astek Polska sp. z o.o.

Szymon Piotr DOLATA, a citizen of Poland, while employed by Astek Polska sp.z o.o.

Maciej CHMIELARSKI, a citizen of Poland, while employed by Astek Polska sp. z o.o.

Wojciech KACZMAREK, a citizen of Poland, while employed by Roche Polska sp. z o.o.

Marc Philip MAILMAN, a United States citizen, while employed by Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

Qianwei XIE, a United States citizen, while employed by Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

Vishakha SHARMA, a citizen of India, while employed by Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

Veronica Jeanine NEMMER, a United States citizen, while employed by Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

Elizabeth LITTLE, a United States citizen, while employed by Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the creation entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR INTERACTIVE GUIDELINES FOR MULTIDISCIPLINARY CANCER TREATMENT PLANNING

for which (a) priority design application(s) was (were) filed with the

US Patent and Trademark Office

as outlined below:

| Case No. | Country | Filing Date | Serial No. |
|-------------|---------------|-------------|------------|
| P35691-US | United States | 14-Oct-19 | 29/709408 |
| P35691-US-1 | United States | 14-Oct-19 | 29/709410 |
| P35691-US-2 | United States | 14-Oct-19 | 29/709411 |

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

IT Kontrakt sp. z o.o. ul. Gwiaździsta 66, 54-413 Wrocław Poland

PATENT

REEL: 053893 FRAME: 0757

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the creations disclosed in the priority design application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the creations disclosed in the design application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the creation and to the above priority design application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority design application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own design patents **worldwide** in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority design application(s), to maintain any design patents granted thereupon and to discontinue any design patents or design applications as it deems appropriate.

PATENT REEL: 053893 FRAME: 0758

| Case | No. | P35691-US |
|------|-----|-----------|
| | | |

ASSIGNOR(S)

| NOWY SACO 1 | 0_03_2020 |
|-------------|-----------|
|-------------|-----------|

Place, Date

Tomasz ŚCIURKA

ASSIGNEE

Place, Date

IT Kontrakt sp. z o.o.

Signature Not Verified

Dokument podpisany przez Małgorzata Wiśniewska Data: 2020.04.02 15:32-39 CEST

Signature Not Verified

Dokument podpisany przez Witalij Szawiel Data: 2020.04.02 17:40.39 CEST

PATENT

REEL: 053893 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 09/25/2020